
1 尾  形  典  花

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

神戸大学 25 66.38 31.42 34.96 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.08 2.020 -1 -1 0 0

2 2A< < 2.64 -0.69 1.95-2 -2 -3 -3 -3

3 2Lz!+2T ! 3.40 -0.17 3.230 -1 -1 -1 -1

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.711 0 1 0 1

5 2F+2T 3.10 0.11 3.212 0 1 0 0

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.302 1 0 1 1

7 2Lo+1Eu+2S 3.85 X 0.03 3.881 0 0 0 0

8 2F 1.98 X 0.14 2.122 0 1 0 1

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.03 1.901 0 0 0 0

10 StSq2 2.60 0.31 2.912 1 1 1 1

11 LSp4 2.70 0.49 3.193 2 2 1 1

30.74 31.42

Skating Skills 1.60 4.505.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00

Transitions 1.60 4.104.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.505.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.405.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.355.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00

34.96

2 小  林  瑠  奈

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

びわこ成蹊ｽﾎﾟｰﾂ大学 28 64.66 30.42 34.24 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz!+2T ! 3.40 -0.21 3.19-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

2 1A 1.10 0.02 1.121 0 0 0 0

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.54 3.544 1 1 1 2

4 2F+1Eu+2S 3.60 0.04 3.642 0 0 -1 0

5 2Lo+2T 3.00 0.03 3.031 0 0 0 0

6 StSq3 3.30 0.40 3.703 1 0 1 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.853 0 0 1 1

8 2F 1.98 X 0.04 2.021 0 0 0 0

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.10 1.972 0 0 0 1

10 2S 1.43 X 0.05 1.481 0 0 0 1

11 LSp3 2.40 0.48 2.883 2 2 1 2

28.58 30.42

Skating Skills 1.60 4.305.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00

Transitions 1.60 4.054.75 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.355.25 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.305.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.405.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25

34.24
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3 柴  野  ちりさ

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

甲南女子大学 18 62.26 27.66 35.60 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.13 3.431 0 0 1 0

2 2A 3.30 0.33 3.632 1 1 1 0

3 LSp3 2.40 0.48 2.882 2 2 2 2

4 2F<< << 0.50 -0.24 0.26-5 -5 -5 -4 -5

5 2Loq q 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 1F+1T 0.99 X -0.01 0.980 0 0 -1 0

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.862 1 0 2 0

8 2Loq+2T q 3.30 X -0.34 2.960 -2 -2 -4 -2

9 2S+1Eu+2S 3.41 X 0.08 3.492 1 0 0 0

10 StSq1 1.80 0.32 2.122 2 1 2 2

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 2 2 2

26.80 27.66

Skating Skills 1.60 4.454.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.60 4.204.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.554.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.604.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.454.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50

35.60

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

4 大  場  百  花

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

関西学院大学 19 62.06 27.10 34.96 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A+1Eu+2Sq q 5.10 -0.59 4.510 -2 -2 -2 -3

2 2F+1Lo 2.30 0.00 2.300 0 0 0 0

3 FSSp2 2.30 0.18 2.48-1 1 2 1 1

4 2S 1.30 -0.05 1.25-1 0 0 0 -1

5 2T 1.30 0.00 1.300 0 0 0 0

6 2Lo+2Tq q 3.30 X -0.44 2.86-2 -3 -3 -2 -3

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.992 0 1 2 2

8 2Lze e 1.85 X -0.40 1.45-2 -2 -3 -3 -2

9 StSq2 2.60 0.36 2.962 1 1 1 2

10 2F 1.98 X 0.04 2.021 0 0 0 0

11 LSp2 1.90 0.08 1.980 1 1 -1 1

27.43 27.10

Skating Skills 1.60 4.305.00 4.25 4.50 3.50 4.25

Transitions 1.60 4.254.75 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.304.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.505.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.505.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50

34.96

第15回西日本学生フィギュアスケート選手権大会

2021年10月23日～24日

大阪府立臨海スポーツセンター（大阪府高石市）
Version:2021.63.10230.1038

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / 女子6級クラス

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2021/10/26 09:39 Page 2



5 小  橋  采  華

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

至学館大学 9 61.22 29.34 32.88 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Tq q 4.20 -0.59 3.611 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 2A< < 2.64 -0.58 2.06-2 -2 -2 -2 -3

3 2T+2T 2.60 0.05 2.651 0 0 0 1

4 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.17 1.93-1 -1 -1 0 -1

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.571 0 0 0 0

6 2F 1.98 X -0.07 1.91-1 0 0 0 -1

7 FCCoSp4 3.50 -0.63 2.87-2 -1 -2 -2 -2

8 2F 1.98 X -0.54 1.44-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

9 2Lz+1Eu+2S 4.29 X 0.00 4.292 0 0 -2 0

10 StSq2 2.60 0.21 2.813 0 0 0 1

11 LSp2 1.90 0.30 2.203 1 2 1 1

31.29 29.34

Skating Skills 1.60 4.356.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.955.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.055.75 3.25 4.00 3.25 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.055.75 3.50 3.75 3.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.156.00 3.50 3.75 3.25 4.25

32.88

演技時間:  -1.00

6 宮  垣  陽  菜

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

大阪経済大学 15 58.07 25.43 32.64 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.13 3.532 1 0 0 0

2 LSp1 1.50 0.15 1.651 1 1 1 1

3 2F 1.80 0.07 1.872 0 0 0 0

4 2Lo 1.70 0.24 1.943 1 1 1 1

5 2A< < 2.64 -1.11 1.53-4 -5 -3 -4 -5

6 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 0 0 0 0

7 StSqB 1.50 0.12 1.621 2 0 0 1

8 2Lo+2T 3.30 X 0.07 3.372 0 0 0 0

9 2A<< << 1.21 X -0.35 0.86-4 -3 -3 -3 -3

10 2F+1Eu+2S 3.96 X -0.04 3.92-1 0 0 0 0

11 CCoSp4V 2.63 0.21 2.842 0 0 1 1

25.94 25.43

Skating Skills 1.60 4.054.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.804.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.104.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.205.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.255.50 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.25

32.64
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7 西  川  愛  華

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

立命館大学 30 57.42 26.02 32.40 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2F!<< ! 0.50 -0.25 0.25-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2Lo 1.70 0.07 1.772 0 0 0 0

4 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.971 1 1 1 1

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.992 1 1 1 2

6 2S 1.30 0.03 1.331 0 0 0 0

7 2Lz+2T< < 3.45 X -0.42 3.03-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

8 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 3.001 0 0 0 -1

9 2F!+1Eu+2S ! 3.96 X -0.14 3.820 -1 -1 -1 -1

10 2Lz 2.31 X 0.04 2.351 0 0 0 0

11 StSq2 2.60 0.36 2.962 1 1 1 2

26.12 26.02

Skating Skills 1.60 4.204.50 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.854.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.054.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.054.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.104.75 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.25

32.40

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

8 田  中  沙  和

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

名古屋外国語大学 11 55.44 24.00 33.44 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2Aq q 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2Lo 1.70 0.14 1.842 0 1 0 1

3 2F 1.80 0.04 1.841 0 0 0 0

4 1A+2T 2.40 0.03 2.431 0 1 -1 0

5 LSp1 1.50 0.15 1.652 0 1 1 1

6 2Lz 2.31 X 0.08 2.391 0 0 0 1

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.47 3.072 1 2 2 2

8 StSq2 2.60 0.21 2.812 1 0 1 0

9 1Lz+1T 1.10 X -0.01 1.090 0 0 -1 0

10 2S+1Eu+2S 3.41 X -0.03 3.38-1 0 0 0 0

11 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.65 1.85-3 -2 -3 -2 -3

25.22 24.00

Skating Skills 1.60 4.255.50 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.905.25 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.156.00 3.25 4.00 3.50 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.256.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.356.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00

33.44

演技時間:  -1.00 転倒:  -1.00 (1)
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9 岸  田  あかり

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

関西学院大学 21 53.14 24.74 28.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2T 1.30 0.03 1.331 0 0 0 0

2 2Lz 2.10 0.13 2.232 0 0 0 1

3 2F!+2T ! 3.10 -0.11 2.991 -1 -1 -1 -1

4 FSSp2 2.30 -0.51 1.79-3 -2 -1 -3 -2

5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.601 0 0 -1 0

6 1A 1.10 0.02 1.121 0 0 0 0

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.12 3.121 0 1 0 0

8 2Lo 1.87 X 0.07 1.941 0 0 0 1

9 2Fe+2Lo< e 3.08 X -0.72 2.36-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 2Lzq+1Eu+2S q 4.29 X -0.29 4.001 -2 -2 -2 -2

11 LSp1 1.50 -0.24 1.26-2 -1 -1 -2 -2

26.24 24.74

Skating Skills 1.60 3.854.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.353.75 3.50 3.25 2.75 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.504.00 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.75

Composition 1.60 3.504.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.554.00 3.50 3.50 2.75 4.00

28.40

10 山  中  美  空

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

松山東雲女子大学 5 52.85 22.17 31.68 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2F+1T 2.20 -0.04 2.16-1 0 0 0 0

2 1A 1.10 0.04 1.141 0 1 -1 1

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.603 2 2 1 2

4 1Lo+1Eu+1S 1.40 -0.12 1.28-3 -4 0 -3 -2

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 0 2 1 1

6 1Lze e 0.48 -0.12 0.36-2 -2 -3 -3 -3

7 2Lo 1.87 X 0.07 1.941 1 0 0 0

8 2S 1.43 X 0.05 1.481 0 1 0 0

9 1F+1T 0.99 X 0.00 0.990 0 0 0 0

10 StSq2 2.60 0.42 3.023 1 1 1 2

11 CSp3 2.30 0.05 2.351 1 0 -1 0

20.87 22.17

Skating Skills 1.60 4.104.75 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.754.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.904.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75

Composition 1.60 3.954.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.104.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00

31.68

転倒:  -1.00 (1)
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11 久  保  涼  音

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

関西大学 16 51.36 16.40 34.96 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 1Lz! ! 0.60 -0.28 0.32-5 -5 -5 -4 -4

2 2F 1.80 0.04 1.841 0 0 0 0

3 2S 1.30 0.16 1.463 1 1 0 1

4 2Lo< < 1.36 -0.22 1.14-1 -2 0 -3 -2

5 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.15 2.031 0 1 1 1

6 2Fq q 1.98 X -0.58 1.40-3 -3 -2 -4 -4

7 2S 1.43 X 0.05 1.482 0 0 0 0

8 FCSp1 1.90 -0.04 1.86-2 0 1 0 0

9 StSq1 1.80 0.29 2.093 1 1 1 2

10 1A 1.21 X 0.07 1.281 0 1 0 1

11 LSp1 1.50 0.00 1.500 0 0 0 0

16.76 16.40

Skating Skills 1.60 4.355.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00

Transitions 1.60 4.204.75 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.555.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.355.25 3.50 4.25 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.405.50 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25

34.96

12 佃      奈  央

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

中村学園大学 2 51.22 23.70 27.52 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.641 1 1 1 1

2 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 0 0 0

3 2S 1.30 0.05 1.351 0 0 0 1

4 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1.80-1 0 0 1 0

5 2Lz!+2T ! 3.40 -0.17 3.231 -1 -1 -2 -1

6 2F 1.80 -0.65 1.15-4 -3 -3 -4 -4

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.062 1 2 2 1

8 2F+2T 3.41 X 0.04 3.451 0 0 0 0

9 2Lz!<< ! 0.66 X -0.29 0.37-5 -4 -5 -5 -5

10 2Loq q 1.87 X -0.44 1.43-2 -3 -2 -3 -3

11 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.12 3.12-1 1 1 1 0

24.24 23.70

Skating Skills 1.60 3.553.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.253.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.553.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.503.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.353.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50

27.52
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13 渡  邉  那津子

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

琉球大学 1 50.86 23.26 27.60 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 LSp1 1.50 0.00 1.500 0 0 0 0

2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.40 0.70-4 -3 -3 -4 -4

3 2F!q ! 1.80 -0.47 1.33-2 -4 -1 -3 -3

4 2Lo< < 1.36 -0.27 1.09-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

5 FSSp2 2.30 -0.09 2.21-2 0 0 0 0

6 2F!+1Eu+2S ! 3.60 -0.25 3.35-1 -1 -1 -2 -2

7 2Lz+2T< < 3.45 X -0.38 3.07-2 -2 -1 -2 -2

8 2Lz!q ! 2.31 X -0.63 1.68-2 -4 -3 -3 -3

9 2S+2Loq q 3.30 X -0.31 2.99-1 -2 -2 -2 -2

10 StSq1 1.80 0.04 1.841 0 0 0 0

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.50-1 0 1 1 -1

26.02 23.26

Skating Skills 1.60 3.503.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.253.50 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.454.00 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.553.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.504.00 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.75

27.60

14 中  村  愛  可

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

京都光華女子大学 24 49.89 23.93 26.96 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2S 1.30 0.03 1.331 0 0 0 0

2 2A< < 2.64 -1.32 1.32-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 LSp1 1.50 0.03 1.531 0 0 -1 1

4 StSq1 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

5 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 1.890 -1 -1 -2 -1

6 2A< < 2.64 -0.53 2.11-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

7 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.302 1 0 1 1

8 2F 1.98 X 0.07 2.052 0 0 0 0

9 2F 1.98 X -0.04 1.94-1 0 0 0 0

10 2Lo+1Eu+2Sq q 3.85 X -0.44 3.41-2 -3 -2 -3 -3

11 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.07 3.430 0 0 0 -1

26.29 23.93

Skating Skills 1.60 3.554.25 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.153.50 3.25 3.00 2.75 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.253.75 3.25 3.00 2.75 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.403.75 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.503.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50

26.96

転倒:  -1.00 (1)
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15 内  木  啓  乃

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

南山大学 14 49.58 21.70 28.88 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -0.79 2.51-1 -4 -2 -2 -3

2 2A+SEQ+1T* * 2.64 -1.58 1.06-4 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2F+1Eu+2S 3.60 -0.04 3.560 -1 0 0 0

4 LSp2 1.90 0.11 2.011 1 1 -1 1

5 2Lo 1.70 0.03 1.731 0 0 0 0

6 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -1.05 1.26-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 CCoSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

8 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.601 -1 0 0 0

9 2F!+1T ! 2.42 X -0.25 2.17-2 -1 -1 -1 -2

10 2Lo 1.87 X 0.07 1.941 0 0 0 1

11 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 0 2 1

24.94 21.70

Skating Skills 1.60 3.954.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.403.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.503.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.653.75 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.553.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 4.00

28.88

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

16 山  口  七  海

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

桜花学園大学 8 49.21 21.29 27.92 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A<<+2T << 2.40 -0.42 1.98-3 -3 -4 -3 -3

2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.40 0.70-4 -3 -4 -4 -3

3 2F!+2T ! 3.10 -0.14 2.960 -1 -1 -1 -1

4 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.32 2.573 0 1 1 2

5 StSq1 1.80 -0.11 1.69-1 -1 0 -1 0

6 2Lz+1Eu+2S< < 3.64 -0.42 3.220 -3 -2 -2 -3

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.10 2.70-1 1 0 1 1

8 2Lz 2.31 X -0.25 2.06-2 -2 0 -2 0

9 1F 0.55 X -0.01 0.540 0 0 -1 0

10 2S< < 1.14 X -0.13 1.012 -2 -2 -2 -2

11 LSp2 1.90 -0.04 1.86-1 0 0 0 0

22.79 21.29

Skating Skills 1.60 3.754.25 3.75 3.50 3.25 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.303.75 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.554.50 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.75

Composition 1.60 3.404.00 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.454.50 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.75

27.92

第15回西日本学生フィギュアスケート選手権大会
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大阪府立臨海スポーツセンター（大阪府高石市）
Version:2021.63.10230.1038

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / 女子6級クラス

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2021/10/26 09:39 Page 8



17 丹  羽  葵  音

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

愛知東邦大学 7 49.05 24.29 25.76 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 1A 1.10 0.02 1.121 0 0 0 0

2 2F+2T 3.10 -0.04 3.06-1 0 0 0 0

3 2Lo 1.70 0.03 1.731 0 0 0 0

4 FCSp1 1.90 0.00 1.901 0 0 -1 0

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.501 0 0 -1 0

6 2S 1.30 -0.16 1.14-2 -1 -1 -1 -1

7 2Lzq+1Eu+2S q 4.29 X -1.01 3.28-4 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2Lz+2T 3.74 X 0.04 3.781 0 0 0 0

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.03 1.901 0 0 0 0

10 StSqB 1.50 0.00 1.501 0 0 0 -1

11 LSp1 1.50 -0.12 1.38-1 0 0 -2 -1

25.50 24.29

Skating Skills 1.60 3.404.00 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.103.50 3.25 2.75 2.75 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.153.75 3.50 2.50 2.75 3.25

Composition 1.60 3.254.00 3.25 2.75 3.00 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.203.75 3.50 2.50 2.75 3.50

25.76

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

18 友  野  栞  里

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

岡山理科大学 3 48.84 20.36 28.48 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 1Lo+2T 1.80 -0.08 1.720 -1 0 -1 -1

2 1A 1.10 0.02 1.121 0 0 0 0

3 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.13 3.532 0 1 0 0

4 FSSp2 2.30 -0.37 1.93-2 -2 0 -2 -2

5 2F! ! 1.80 -0.14 1.660 -1 -1 -1 -1

6 2S 1.30 0.03 1.331 0 0 0 0

7 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.23 2.022 -2 -2 -2 -1

8 LSp2 1.90 0.11 2.011 0 0 1 1

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.07 1.942 0 0 0 0

10 2Lz< < 1.85 X -0.44 1.41-2 -3 -2 -3 -3

11 StSq1 1.80 -0.11 1.69-1 0 0 -1 -1

21.37 20.36

Skating Skills 1.60 3.854.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.503.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.404.00 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.554.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.503.75 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.75

28.48

第15回西日本学生フィギュアスケート選手権大会
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19 神  谷  彩  楓

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

関西外国語大学 17 48.74 22.82 25.92 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2F+2T 3.10 0.04 3.141 0 0 0 0

2 2Lo 1.70 -0.07 1.63-1 0 0 -1 0

3 2Lze e 1.68 -0.50 1.18-3 -3 -2 -4 -3

4 FCSp1 1.90 -0.04 1.86-1 0 1 -1 0

5 StSqB 1.50 -0.15 1.35-1 -1 0 -2 -1

6 LSp2 1.90 0.19 2.091 0 2 1 1

7 2Lo+2T 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

8 2F 1.98 X -0.07 1.91-1 0 0 -1 0

9 2S+1Eu+2S< < 3.12 X -0.36 2.76-2 -3 -3 -3 -3

10 1A 1.21 X -0.31 0.90-3 -3 -3 -2 -3

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.00-1 0 1 0 0

24.09 22.82

Skating Skills 1.60 3.303.25 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.103.00 3.50 3.25 2.75 3.00

Performance 1.60 3.253.25 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.25

Composition 1.60 3.303.25 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.253.25 3.75 3.00 3.00 3.25

25.92

20 佐々木  和  音

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

環太平洋大学 4 48.70 21.90 28.80 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2Loq q 1.70 -0.27 1.430 -2 -2 -2 -2

3 1A 1.10 -0.02 1.08-1 0 0 0 0

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.852 0 1 1 1

5 2F 1.80 -0.90 0.90-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 2S+2T 2.60 0.03 2.631 0 0 0 0

7 FCSp3 2.80 0.28 3.081 1 1 1 1

8 2S 1.43 X 0.03 1.461 0 0 0 0

9 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1.801 0 0 0 -1

10 1A 1.21 X 0.07 1.281 0 1 0 1

11 LSp3 2.40 0.34 2.742 1 2 1 1

23.64 21.90

Skating Skills 1.60 3.854.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.453.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.554.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.603.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.553.75 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.75

28.80

転倒:  -2.00 (2)
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21 門  前  朋  実

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

関西学院大学 20 48.51 19.67 29.84 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2F+1Eu+2S 3.60 -0.14 3.46-1 -1 0 -1 -1

3 2S+1T 1.70 -0.03 1.67-1 0 0 0 0

4 LSp3 2.40 0.19 2.592 1 0 0 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.21 2.812 0 0 0 2

6 2F 1.80 -0.90 0.90-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 1Lze e 0.53 X -0.12 0.41-3 -2 -3 -3 -2

8 1Lo 0.55 X 0.00 0.550 0 0 0 0

9 FSSp3 2.60 0.10 2.701 0 0 1 0

10 1Lz!+1T ! 1.10 X -0.07 1.03-2 -1 0 -2 -1

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

20.98 19.67

Skating Skills 1.60 3.854.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.604.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.75

Performance 1.60 3.754.25 3.50 3.75 3.00 4.25

Composition 1.60 3.754.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.704.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 4.25

29.84

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

22 林      海  音

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

名古屋外国語大学 12 45.89 20.61 27.28 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 FSSp1 2.00 -0.20 1.80-3 -1 1 -1 -1

3 2F+1Eu+2S 3.60 -0.54 3.06-2 -3 -3 -4 -3

4 2Lo 1.70 0.14 1.841 1 0 1 1

5 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 1.89-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

6 LSpB 1.20 -0.12 1.08-2 0 0 -2 -1

7 StSqB 1.50 -0.09 1.41-1 0 0 -2 0

8 2Lo+1A+SEQ 2.46 X -0.14 2.32-2 0 0 -1 -1

9 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0 0

10 2S+2T< < 2.57 X -0.62 1.95-4 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 CCoSpB 1.70 -0.07 1.63-1 0 1 -2 0

24.11 20.61

Skating Skills 1.60 3.604.00 3.50 3.75 2.75 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.203.25 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.403.50 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.75

Composition 1.60 3.453.75 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.403.50 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.75

27.28

転倒:  -2.00 (2)
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23 増  田  夢  佳

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

京都大学 23 45.74 21.06 25.68 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 0 0 0

2 2Lz 2.10 -0.08 2.02-1 0 0 -1 0

3 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.15 2.35-2 0 0 -1 0

4 2F+2T< < 2.84 -0.36 2.48-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

5 2S 1.30 0.00 1.300 0 0 0 0

6 StSqB 1.50 -0.09 1.41-1 0 0 -1 -1

7 LSp2 1.90 -0.04 1.86-1 0 0 0 0

8 2F+2Lo< < 3.48 X -0.68 2.80-3 -4 -3 -4 -5

9 2Lz!q ! 2.31 X -1.05 1.26-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 2S+1Lo 1.98 X -0.10 1.88-2 -1 0 0 -1

11 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0

23.61 21.06

Skating Skills 1.60 3.353.50 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.053.00 3.25 3.00 2.75 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.253.50 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.153.25 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.253.25 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.75

25.68

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

24 各  務  里  彩

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

京都大学 22 45.03 15.55 30.48 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A<<+SEQ+1T* * 0.88 -0.55 0.33-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.37 0.73-4 -3 -3 -4 -3

3 StSq1 1.80 0.14 1.941 1 1 0 1

4 2Loq+1Eu+2S q 3.50 -0.48 3.02-2 -3 -4 -2 -3

5 LSpB 1.20 -0.31 0.89-3 -1 -2 -3 -4

6 2Lo<< << 0.50 -0.22 0.28-5 -5 -3 -4 -5

7 FSSp4 3.00 -0.12 2.88-2 0 0 0 0

8 2S+SEQ+1A* * 1.14 X -0.16 0.981 -3 -1 -2 -1

9 1F 0.55 X 0.00 0.550 0 0 0 0

10 2Lz!<< ! 0.66 X -0.28 0.38-5 -5 -4 -4 -5

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.572 0 0 0 -1

17.83 15.55

Skating Skills 1.60 3.954.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.604.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.654.00 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.854.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.004.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75

30.48

転倒:  -1.00 (1)
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25 早  川  芙  季

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

同志社大学 27 43.96 17.08 26.88 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lo 1.70 -0.27 1.43-2 -2 -1 -2 -1

2 1A+1A+SEQ 1.76 0.04 1.801 0 0 0 1

3 FSSp3 2.60 -0.10 2.50-3 0 0 1 0

4 2Lze<< e 0.48 -0.24 0.24-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 2F<< << 0.50 -0.23 0.27-5 -5 -4 -4 -5

6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

7 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 1 0 0 -1

8 2Loq q 1.87 X -0.34 1.53-1 -2 -2 -2 -3

9 1Lz+1T+1T 1.54 X -0.01 1.530 0 0 -1 0

10 2S 1.43 X -0.16 1.27-2 -1 -1 -1 -1

11 LSpB 1.20 -0.29 0.91-3 -1 -1 -2 -5

18.68 17.08

Skating Skills 1.60 3.603.75 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.203.50 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.00

Performance 1.60 3.303.50 3.50 2.75 3.50 3.25

Composition 1.60 3.353.75 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.353.50 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.25

26.88

26 密  山  彩  海

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

武庫川女子大学 29 37.91 14.15 25.76 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.64 -1.32 1.32-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 1A 1.10 -0.18 0.92-2 -3 -1 -1 -1

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.06 3.061 0 0 0 0

4 2Fe< e 1.08 -0.54 0.54-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 LSp1 1.50 -0.24 1.26-2 -2 0 -3 -1

6 2Lo< < 1.36 -0.30 1.06-3 -2 -2 -2 -2

7 1Lz 0.66 X -0.01 0.650 0 0 -1 0

8 StSq1 1.80 -0.22 1.58-1 -1 0 -2 -2

9 2Lo 1.87 X -0.37 1.50-2 -2 -2 -3 -2

10 1S 0.44 X -0.02 0.42-1 0 0 -1 0

11 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.04 1.840 0 0 0 -1

17.33 14.15

Skating Skills 1.60 3.553.75 3.50 4.00 3.00 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.103.25 3.00 3.50 2.75 3.00

Performance 1.60 3.053.25 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.00

Composition 1.60 3.203.50 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.203.00 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.25

25.76

転倒:  -2.00 (2)
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27 神  谷  佑  菜

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

椙山女学園大学 10 36.69 15.73 22.96 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

所属______________

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2T+1Eu+2S 3.10 -0.08 3.02-1 -1 0 -1 0

2 2F 1.80 -0.90 0.90-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FSSpB 1.70 -0.31 1.39-4 -1 0 -2 -2

4 2Lo+1A+SEQ 2.24 -0.10 2.14-1 0 0 -1 -1

5 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.97 1.13-4 -5 -5 -4 -5

6 LSpB 1.20 -0.07 1.130 0 -1 -2 0

7 2S 1.43 X -0.65 0.78-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 1A 1.21 X -0.02 1.19-1 0 0 0 0

9 2T 1.43 X -0.18 1.25-2 -2 -1 -1 -1

10 StSqB 1.50 -0.24 1.26-2 -1 -1 -1 -3

11 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.34 1.54-2 -1 -2 -2 -2

19.59 15.73

Skating Skills 1.60 3.053.25 3.25 3.00 2.50 3.25

Transitions 1.60 2.752.75 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75

Performance 1.60 2.752.75 3.00 2.50 2.50 3.00

Composition 1.60 3.003.25 3.25 2.50 3.00 3.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 2.803.00 3.00 2.50 2.50 3.00

22.96

転倒:  -2.00 (2)
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